**************************************		4	170906	
ATTONAL Assessment Centre	Services parad	WI. MUATO		one by
Date In 01/06/2020 17:03	Jeb description	Date & Pinto	Completed	
12000 6065TY	SAS e-filling	İ		
Veh Nor STR 20108 1	E-mail (Ljula thu, Alc	21:22)		
0.0 × 14/05/2000 13.45	I-Motor Claim Forn	4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1110	1-Motor W/O (William	OD 2hts, TP 4bts)		
OD - Th / Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded	1		Fig.
	Assessment/Survey R	eport		
TP Insurer:		Hand to Owner/Wha	D.	and the same of the contract of
Profused Witte / INC Ausign Witte / QW: (m (m) I m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	Yolt	1 44	
Transculins Veh Nor	CR 66541 .	INC(,)/Non-R	10().	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Owner/Driver (.Leg:		1
	erlod: () Cover Typ	Control Springers	1
	• Dat	W. C.	(mer p. 20.100%)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO):	N; 0-20%; 9; 21-	970. 1.00-101.9	
Year of Registration: ()		NO()		
Execus: (5) Loading: \$1	,000 ()/52,000 () TV:SUPERIEDENESS:T	13.00 F 13.27 40.00	Y,
Constitute lither task of Company and State of the	1155分享在1000年的2000年	ASSESSION NO PAR	or of rapsher.	
Control Republication Street Customers In () Walle-In Customer : Customers In	formation strictly Comicon	1001 0 001003 710	• .5	
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	iner URGENTLY.) Towing Co:	1.1	•)
Drive-in ()/ Towed-in (); Invo	ibet VES () / NO (PERCENTAGE PROPERTY OF THE PERCENTAGE PROPERTY O	THE STATE OF THE S	Silvenije · ·
Grand Control of the	William Care Control Control Control	No positivisti benina nessessi es e		
	/ Courtesy Car ()			
2) QC Check / Post Reputr Inspection	()			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>	22000]			
Injurý i ·	- I V			CENTRAL PROPERTY.
		THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE	ANAMA IN STREET STATES	
ACCUMENTATION OF THE PROPERTY				-
		,		
		and the second s		Ň
		THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		
1/00002600			Te (Upin)	VILATE V IRACL
1/92003C70		All I Academi lisperting	(336)) (3160); INC (310	MORES
N/A/2003C7U	FREE GADE ST 1842 (1943 1953 1953 1953 1953 1953 1953 1953 195	DA Damey & Kreeteman	(\$100); INC (\$10) \$40/\$4)	THORING.
N/A/2003C7U	\$100 f 9.00 \$30 kt (2,00 kt) 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	DA Demays Keessmanl TP: Towley Pos PT Vollow-Threath Burve	y 1117 2 100): INC (110) 1117 1117 1117	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
NIADO 3C70	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	All Abdust Accessed DA Daniege Accessed PP Towler For PT Follow-Threat to Durve PT Hollow-Threat to Durve Lord almost at least 100 1	(\$100); INC (\$10) Y \$155 y (Theoryon) \$35 aly (Syst In Jin 200) \$75	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
AIP 200 3C / C Setting and published and setting and s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DA Denney Account and Eps Towney Per Fedica Throng Burys Pr : Fedica Throng Burys Pr : Fedica Throng Burys Pr : Fedica Throng Burys Burys Pr : Fedica Throng Burys Burys Pr : Fedica Throng Burys	(\$100); 1813 (\$10) Y \$105 Y (Theory \$10) Dry (Varin In 200) 37 37	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
A(A) 200 3C / Control of Portion:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	All Abbungs Keetracell TP: Towing Per IT : Follow-Through Burys PT: Follow-Through PT: Follow-Through PT: Follow-Through PT: UC Additional Burytour PT: UC Additional Burytour	(\$100); 1818 (\$10) y (Reservey) 301 y (Reservey) 301 mly (Nysfin Jun 2000) 37	5
A(A) 200 3C / Control of Portion:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	All Abbusy Accounted The Towner For For the For For th	(\$100); INC (\$10) \$4058; y (Russiner) \$11; y (Russiner) \$1; hy (Nussiner) \$1; /ey ', ', 116	5 0 0 5 5
1/P2003C7U	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	All Abbungs Accessment PP Towner Per PF I Forling PER PF I FORL	(\$100); 18/3 (\$10) y (\$100); 3/0/38/ y (\$100); 5/15/ y (\$100); 5/15/ p) (\$100); 5/15/ p) (\$100); 18/2 (\$100); 5/16/ p) (\$100); 18/3 (\$100); 5/16/ p)	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
A(A) 200 3C / Control of Portion:	(a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	All Abbrevy Accordance of Province Prov	(\$100); INC (\$10) \$4050; y \$150 y (Dassivey) 1012 (Dysflo lin 200) 37. 49 100 (Sysflo lin 200) 37. 40 100 (Sysflo lin 200) 37. 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 4	3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A(A)200 3C /C Priver/Owner: Contact No: Darninged Portion:	3) (4) (5) (7) (7) (1)	All Abbungs Accessment PP Towner Per PF I Forling PER PF I FORL	(\$100); 18/3 (\$10) y (\$100); 3/0/38/ y (\$100); 5/15/ y (\$100); 5/15/ p) (\$100); 5/15/ p) (\$100); 18/2 (\$100); 5/16/ p) (\$100); 18/3 (\$100); 5/16/ p)	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

建筑上海流流域的社会主义设计工程设计	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	01/06/2020 17:03
Date Of Accident	14/05/2020 13:45
Exact Location Of Accident	PARAGON BASEMENT CARPARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJR2268T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	GOLDBELL CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2XXXXX651D
Email Address	JAMES.NG@SNAPON.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81801808
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-81801808
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	LEXUS
Model	NX200
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	20-ML000257-R00
Cover Note Number	
Driver	

NG WING YIU, JAMES Name of Driver

SXXXX186Z NRIC No 16/07/1956 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 26/02/1990

30 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Driving Experience

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-81801808 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-81801808

EMail Address JAMES.NG@SNAPON.COM Address

BLK 317 CLEMENTI AVENUE 4

#11-109

Postcode

120317

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

DARK

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLR6654L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

JEZEF

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

93366817

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (li) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN

|--|

Polick KALADA	to pack tell, runuse pack and scratch
POLICH FALLO	
A PECCE C	R7 D/2000001/2007
	1.00.
	*i
	10 92
	(A) 40
	9/U
CLARATION ENTAL	
Ve declare the oregoin conticul	plars are true in every respect.
(Superum) =	0 000 · 01/06/2020/
Susan 5	Reporting Centre Persopnel's Signature /
olicyholder's Signature	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STAT	PAREA		
The state of the s	Philippin		
1 Complete and substitute from in the Auditorians		Comma Care Coloradora.	THE RESIDENCE
2. Name report spagnish the number of the autobat to	Agency (S) I	ng a latered programme	
This first own beganninged by the Epilichister A reference provided from his to moving that moves	to post	the goal many manufacturation of artificial particular of anterior desiration desiration.	
insurance composite to requaliste pul	licy liabl	1225). Data in Nilan paintenann of the group building as the part of the features of the	
S. Ass, him constitutes has be referred to the braffs			
"ACCIDENT STATEMENT Date and Time of Addison		Dan (4 /3-/2020 " time - 4	J- PM
Enact Location of Arctions	1	PARAGON RAISMENT CAR PI	nek .
DISTAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
Twinte Registration Plantlys (MINITED / POLICYHOLDISK (MINN VEHICLE)		STR 2368 T	
Nume of Augistrust Owner (See Insurance Cart.)			
Personal Identification - HISC (lingegermon/PS)			
- FIM/Paugert Number - Nu Applicable			
EHICLE PARTICULARS (OWN VEHICLE)		4	
etorie Make / Model		Manufacturer Models	
pe at YMpide		O selose O MPV O CNV O	Yes O Limy
act Purpose for which rehide was being used at th	- 1	O les O Myde O Others	*
ndest you distrong under own hourance puticy for rep	3.87	PAPARAGE REVENUE PAR	KIND
c vehicle?		O Yas O He (ICNs, File solical O Talkit 2	erty Of Reporting)
ERANCE COMPANY (OWN YERICLE)			
er of meurance Company		0	A
of Pulicy Pulicy		O Comprehensive O Third Party Flor & That	O trong
r Mumber		,	
i a			
IR*		Same as incurred above	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
of Delege	¥		
			THE RESERVE TO BE
al Identification - NEIC (Singaporean/PR)	×		
al Identification NRIC (Singaporous/PR) -FIN/Passport Number: 7	4		
al identification - NRIC (lingaporean/FR) - FIN/Pessport Number: †	4	faa faas	fry . It
al identification - NRIC (lingaporean/FR) - FIN/Passport Number: 7 Birth Date Pass	* * *	/44 7mm	in
al identification - NRIC (Singaporean/FR) - FIN/Passport Number 1 Sirth Date Pass Driving Experience	* * * *	/sst 7mm Year(s) Honde(s)	Month(s)
al identification - NRIC (Singaporean/FR) - FIN/Passport Number 1 Sirth Date Pass Driving Experience	* * * *	/sst 7mm / mm	in
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Pesspore Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass Priving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm Year(s) Honde(s)	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Pesspore Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass Priving Experience	* * * *	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Passport Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass briving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Passport Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass briving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Passport Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass briving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Passport Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass briving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Passport Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass briving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Passport Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass briving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Passport Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass briving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Pesspore Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass Priving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al identification NRIC (Singaporean/FR) FIN/Pesspore Number: 1 Sirth Date Pass Priving Experience	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)
al Identification - NEIC (Singaporean/PR)	9 2 4 4	/sst 7mm / mm	Month(s)

 \mathbb{R}^{d}

	A LONG TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF
	. APT PULLIT CLENET DU 4
Address of Honor	# 1 44 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Emplify Address	. JAMES NG CO LEAST IN JOHN
oras Oreses An Employee of the Indoor of S Company' or Ma, Recorded to 5 flow Indoor with the Indoor of	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T
Committee the state of the stat	O 141 O 16
Named Registration Number of British's Down Venture Of Legislatin)	
Ingeneric Congress of Direct's Core Vetorio (Farginal)	
GENERAL INVORMATION OF THE ACCROSMY	21.00
Type of Cartherin (Fig. Chart. Contains, Hose Cit. Cartherine.) (herps, Floor, in Resc)	DAP II
Nearther Cockhises	A O Dry O Wet O Blear
OTHER INFORMATION	O TH O No
 Was anything logared in the autobase? Was any other vehicle or perpetty damage? Declaring 	
Witness	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the Arcident regurned to the Police!	NO NO (IF YOU DESIGN SWIND THE
Pulse Sister Name Pulse Sister Address	
Palice States Connet	THEN MY INAN CHING THE MP 9634 4873
Was notice of Issentied Prosecution given?	O fee 10 No UT Yes, against schamit)
The state of the s	
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE / PROPERTY 1 Value of Registration Franchist	· SLREGHYL
Vehicle Make/ Medal/ Colour	
Details of Properties	
Mame of Driver	JOZEF .
Fersonal identification + NRIC (Singaporeum/PD) -PDI/Panaport Sumber	V.
Cantact Number *	9336(87)
Vehicle Malm/ Hodel/ Caleur	
1220-0-2200	
Address of Driver	
Name of Lasurance Company	
in of Passenger (Including Driver)	
(Nore - Plear	or less page 6 styrus need to with more vetticles)
	The state of the s
	· PARTER AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTER A

. .

*



D/20200521/7007

1 of 2

, 0, 2

Report No. D/20200521/7007

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Clementi Division HQ 20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858 Tel No:1800-7740000

Date/Time Report Made 21/05/2020 13:08	Vide Re	port No.		Station Diary No.
Name Of Informant NG WING YIU, JAMES		North Albania	MENTI AVENUE 4	#11-109
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S2579186Z	Contact No. Home/Office: Mobile: 81801808			
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Address James.ng@snapon.com			
Occupation	*sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Administration manager	Male	63	16/07/1956	Chinese
Institution/School Name	Language . English			
Date/Time Of Incident 14/05/2020 13:35	Location Of Incident APT BLK 317 CLEMENTI AVENUE 4 #11-109		#11-109	
.9.	SINGAP	ORE 1203	17	

Brief details.

I went down the basement car park of Paragon at 14 May 2020 around 13:30, i tried to reverse park my car (SJR2268T) at near the entrance area, it was kind of dark, there were cars behind me, i parked the car then i tried to open the door and the space was too narrow to open the door so i changed to another car park without getting out, then i rushed to my medical appointment, i came back out and went home around 14:30, at home car park, i noticed there were some minor scratches on left hand back side of the car when i took things out of my back seat, i wept out again at 3:30pm and then i received a call from

Signature of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this		
Not applicable	report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.		
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 21/05/2020 13:08		
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:		
2			
Authentication Stamp			





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. D/20200521/7007

officer Ivan Chng ask me to go to police station at Tanglin as there was a report of potential hit and run. I went to see Mr Ivan Chng at around 4:30pm. I realized then I have hit someone's car during the reverse parking. I recorded a statement capturing the incident and it was not intentional as I did not notice at time of incident. Owner also contacted me afterwards and reported a cost of around \$700 for touch up on his Porsche and I promised him I will pay for it through insurance of my car rental company and commit fully pay, told him not to worry. I filled in form to car rental company for insurance fillings, then I got another a email from insurance company on officer Leslie Tan (Ms) request and that's why I am filing this report.

Signature Of Officer Recording	The Report:	Signature Of Informant:	
Not applicable	A.	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.	
Signature of Interpreter: Not applicable		Date/Time: 21/05/2020 13:08	
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	4.1	Classification Of Case:	
(60)	14	16	
	th: #5	,	
Authentication Stamp			

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

Company Rog No: 19230001458 (GST Reg No. M2-0000023-4) 20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046.

(65) 5221 6111 F (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0895 F tmis@tokiomarine.com.sg W www.tokiomarine.com

A Develop of the Total Marine Grida



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: 20-ML000257-R00 (Private Motor Car)

1. Index Mark and Registration Number

SJR2268T

Chassis No.: JTJBARBZ902091969

of Vehicle

2. Name of Policyholder

GOLDBELL CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

01/04/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

31/03/2021

5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

The hirer.

Any other person who is driving on the hirer's order or with his/ their permission.

Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business or the hirer's business.

Use for social domestic and pleasure purpose and business purposes of the Policyholder or of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover-

- 1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing,
- 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for seward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- 3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person whom the vehicle is hired.
- Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please refer to the Pohcy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that effect. Failure to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Account: 3092DDZ

Insurance Plan:

Comprehensive Approved Workshop Plan

Limit for total loss or theft:

Prevailing Market Value

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

Authorised.Signature

User Name: Hee Boon Jie - ITD

Printed 01/04/2020